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Biggest Volumes 

Symbol Volume Trades Value 

OMOMORBNK [BLS] 120,500,000 1 66,275,000.00 

ZENITHBANK 74,490,714 449 1,266,693,496.95 

UBA 28,473,013 234 165,675,622.00 

UAC-PROP 26,990,940 12 28,872,872.79 

TRANSCORP 24,116,694 47 23,875,216.71 

 

 
Least Volumes 

Symbol Volume Trades Value 

INTBREW 50 1 567.50 

CAVERTON [BLS] 270 1 658.80 

SCOA 300 2 792.00 

MORISON 312 1 159.12 

MRS 420 1 6,762.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

MPR: 13.50%  

Sep ’19 Inflation Rate: 11.24% 

Q2 2019 Real GDP: 1.94% 

 
 
 

 

 
Top Gainers 

Symbol Previous Close Close Change %Change 

GUARANTY 26.00  26.30  0.30  1.15  

WAPCO 14.45  14.70  0.25  1.73  

ACCESS 7.10  7.30  0.20  2.82  

UBA 5.75  5.85  0.10  1.74  

STERLNBANK 1.85  1.94  0.09  4.86  

 

 
 
Bottom Losers 

Symbol Previous Close Close Change %Change 

GUINNESS 26.45  23.85  -2.60  -9.83  

FO 17.60  16.05  -1.55  -8.81  

CCNN [BLS] 16.00  15.00  -1.00  -6.25  

DANGFLOUR 23.00  22.25  -0.75  -3.26  

CILEASING 7.30  6.60  -0.70  -9.59  

Source: NSE, Cowry Research 

12Gainers 14Losers 

 All Share Index (ASI) 

26,348.73 
0.03% 

 

 

Deals 
2,736     
2.63% 

 

Volume 
371.04 million  

17.41% 

 
 

Value 
N2.52 billion 

53.45% 

 
 
 

Market Capitalization: 
N12.826 billion 

0.03% 
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Symbol P. Close High Low Close Change %Change Trades Volume Value 

ABBEYBDS 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 4                      59,954                         53,961.60  
ABCTRANS 0.44 0.44 0.44 0.44 0.00 0.00 3                    120,850                         53,174.00  
ACADEMY 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.00 0.00 4                      13,300                           4,135.00  
ACCESS 7.10 7.40 7.05 7.30 0.20 2.82 166               22,396,767                162,065,687.15  
AFRIPRUD 3.90 3.82 3.82 3.82 -0.08 -2.05 25                    528,917                    2,026,126.48  
AIICO 0.63 0.63 0.63 0.63 0.00 0.00 5                      28,500                         18,163.84  
AIRTELAFRI 308.00 308.00 308.00 308.00 0.00 0.00 25                    188,520                  52,289,037.50  
BERGER 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 0.00 0.00 2                        1,642                         11,408.50  
BETAGLAS 53.80 53.80 53.80 53.80 0.00 0.00 2                        1,200                         58,140.00  
CADBURY 9.60 9.60 9.60 9.60 0.00 0.00 21                    168,673                    1,525,081.45  
CAP 25.55 25.55 25.55 25.55 0.00 0.00 8                      20,100                       496,309.75  
CAVERTON [BLS] 2.46 2.46 2.46 2.46 0.00 0.00 1                           270                              658.80  
CCNN [BLS] 16.00 15.00 14.40 15.00 -1.00 -6.25 19                    472,860                    6,905,961.70  
CHAMPION [BLS] 1.02 1.02 1.02 1.02 0.00 0.00 2                      13,503                         13,384.00  
CHAMS 0.24 0.24 0.23 0.23 -0.01 -4.17 13               11,750,000                    2,737,550.00  
CILEASING 7.30 6.60 6.60 6.60 -0.70 -9.59 3                    227,000                    1,498,200.00  
CONOIL 15.40 15.40 15.40 15.40 0.00 0.00 17                      30,719                       467,361.95  
CONTINSURE 2.35 2.39 2.39 2.39 0.04 1.70 13                    873,200                    2,081,180.00  
CORNERST 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.00 0.00 5                      45,500                         17,545.00  
COURTVILLE 0.22 0.22 0.21 0.21 -0.01 -4.55 11                 1,660,833                       360,006.05  
CUSTODIAN 6.00 5.45 5.45 5.45 -0.55 -9.17 24                    768,500                    4,179,523.50  
CUTIX 1.44 1.44 1.40 1.40 -0.04 -2.78 11                    300,408                       427,507.00  
DANGCEM 146.20 146.00 140.30 146.00 -0.20 -0.14 71                 1,654,443                239,754,992.00  
DANGFLOUR 23.00 22.30 22.25 22.25 -0.75 -3.26 30                    446,870                    9,974,733.55  
DANGSUGAR 10.35 10.35 10.35 10.35 0.00 0.00 43                    373,895                    3,843,783.60  
ETERNA 2.85 2.85 2.85 2.85 0.00 0.00 1                        1,100                           2,860.00  
ETI 7.10 7.10 7.10 7.10 0.00 0.00 25                      99,348                       677,442.90  
FBNH 5.30 5.30 5.25 5.30 0.00 0.00 129               21,877,734                115,868,628.15  
FCMB 1.60 1.60 1.58 1.58 -0.02 -1.25 31                    760,941                    1,210,717.08  
FIDELITYBK 1.69 1.70 1.70 1.70 0.01 0.59 55                 2,783,816                    4,730,601.19  
FIDSON 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 5                           815                           3,097.00  
FLOURMILL 15.00 15.10 15.05 15.05 0.05 0.33 37                 1,461,371                  22,020,779.40  
FO 17.60 16.05 16.05 16.05 -1.55 -8.81 71                    631,499                  10,475,293.60  
GLAXOSMITH 5.80 5.80 5.80 5.80 0.00 0.00 7                      61,159                       369,877.00  
GSPECPLC [BLS] 4.70 4.70 4.70 4.70 0.00 0.00 4                    500,200                    2,350,850.00  
GUARANTY 26.00 26.30 26.15 26.30 0.30 1.15 125                 6,230,634                163,653,162.85  
GUINNESS 26.45 23.85 23.85 23.85 -2.60 -9.83 44                    543,713                  12,967,647.05  
HONYFLOUR 0.95 0.95 0.95 0.95 0.00 0.00 15                    628,450                       600,892.50  
IKEJAHOTEL 1.07 1.07 1.07 1.07 0.00 0.00 1                      13,000                         13,910.00  
INTBREW 12.60 12.60 12.60 12.60 0.00 0.00 1                             50                              567.50  
JAIZBANK 0.45 0.45 0.45 0.45 0.00 0.00 2                      68,150                         33,393.50  
JAPAULOIL 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 15                 2,291,849                       458,699.80  
JBERGER 18.55 18.55 18.55 18.55 0.00 0.00 6                      11,152                       205,949.60  
JOHNHOLT 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.00 0.00 3                        4,090                           2,249.50  
LASACO 0.26 0.26 0.26 0.26 0.00 0.00 10                    813,000                       213,480.00  
LAWUNION 0.47 0.45 0.45 0.45 -0.02 -4.26 4                    202,158                         92,171.10  
LEARNAFRCA 1.11 1.11 1.11 1.11 0.00 0.00 3                      18,630                         22,255.50  
LINKASSURE 0.51 0.51 0.51 0.51 0.00 0.00 7                    258,000                       126,280.00  
LIVESTOCK 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 13                    290,236                       133,016.28  
MAYBAKER 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 2                        5,850                         12,309.50  
MBENEFIT 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 2                      40,000                           8,000.00  
MOBIL 147.90 147.90 147.90 147.90 0.00 0.00 6                        1,412                       203,662.40  
MORISON 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 1                           312                              159.12  
MRS 16.95 16.95 16.95 16.95 0.00 0.00 1                           420                           6,762.00  
MTNN 129.00 129.00 129.00 129.00 0.00 0.00 21                      24,429                    3,145,122.50  
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Symbol P. Close High Low Close Change %Change Trades Volume Value 

NAHCO 2.45 2.45 2.45 2.45 0.00 0.00 11                      27,613                         67,198.44  
NASCON 14.85 14.85 14.85 14.85 0.00 0.00 6                        3,657                         51,788.65  
NB 46.05 46.05 46.05 46.05 0.00 0.00 39                    395,650                  18,374,165.00  
NEIMETH 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.00 0.00 4                    100,000                         44,000.00  
NEM 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 8                    208,800                       413,616.70  
NESTLE 1220.00 1220.00 1220.00 1220.00 0.00 0.00 39                      61,150                  74,593,343.20  
NPFMCRFBK 1.19 1.19 1.19 1.19 0.00 0.00 6                    345,224                       408,875.36  
OANDO 3.40 3.40 3.40 3.40 0.00 0.00 29                    296,071                       996,637.55  
OKOMUOIL 54.95 54.95 54.95 54.95 0.00 0.00 16                      18,728                       939,160.20  
OMOMORBNK [BLS] 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.00 0.00 1             120,500,000                  66,275,000.00  
PRESCO 38.40 38.40 38.40 38.40 0.00 0.00 10                      29,175                    1,101,587.55  
PRESTIGE [BLS] 0.51 0.51 0.51 0.51 0.00 0.00 2                      59,000                         30,090.00  
PZ 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 0.00 0.00 16                      61,982                       321,905.00  
REDSTAREX 4.05 4.05 4.05 4.05 0.00 0.00 3                        5,600                         24,640.00  
ROYALEX 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 1                           523                              104.60  
SCOA 2.93 2.93 2.93 2.93 0.00 0.00 2                           300                              792.00  
SEPLAT 517.00 517.00 517.00 517.00 0.00 0.00 8                        3,544                    1,725,393.40  
SOVRENINS 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 4                           500                              100.00  
STANBIC 37.00 37.00 37.00 37.00 0.00 0.00 8                      72,454                    2,514,881.90  
STERLNBANK 1.85 1.94 1.85 1.94 0.09 4.86 317                 3,346,121                    6,339,451.70  
STUDPRESS 1.99 1.99 1.99 1.99 0.00 0.00 1                        1,000                           1,810.00  
SUNUASSUR 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 3                      11,500                           2,300.00  
THOMASWY [RST] 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.00 0.00 1                        4,000                           1,520.00  
TOTAL 123.20 123.20 123.20 123.20 0.00 0.00 7                      11,321                    1,255,865.70  
TRANSCORP 0.99 0.99 0.99 0.99 0.00 0.00 47               24,116,694                  23,875,216.71  
TRIPPLEG 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.00 0.00 2                        1,700                              986.00  
UACN 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 0.00 0.00 35                    774,529                    4,990,484.95  
UAC-PROP 0.99 1.07 1.07 1.07 0.08 8.08 12               26,990,940                  28,872,872.79  
UBA 5.75 5.95 5.75 5.85 0.10 1.74 234               28,473,013                165,675,622.00  
UBN [BLS] 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 0.00 0.00 13                      95,136                       666,339.65  
UCAP 2.00 2.05 2.01 2.05 0.05 2.50 34                 1,108,417                    2,240,360.75  
UNILEVER 26.70 26.70 26.70 26.70 0.00 0.00 17                      55,988                    1,347,317.95  
UNIONDAC 0.22 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.01 4.55 4                    236,620                         54,116.40  
UNITYBNK 0.63 0.63 0.63 0.63 0.00 0.00 5                      25,600                         14,832.50  
UNIVINSURE 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 1                      24,000                           4,800.00  
UPDCREIT 4.90 4.90 4.90 4.90 0.00 0.00 8                      28,015                       124,666.75  
UPL 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 0.00 0.00 7                      43,599                         50,138.85  
VANLEER 9.10 9.10 9.10 9.10 0.00 0.00 1                        1,250                         10,250.00  
VITAFOAM 3.51 3.50 3.50 3.50 -0.01 -0.28 17                    547,392                    1,913,803.24  
WAPCO 14.45 14.70 14.00 14.70 0.25 1.73 59                    807,460                  11,437,566.40  
WAPIC 0.32 0.33 0.32 0.32 0.00 0.00 19                    625,777                       202,661.89  
WEMABANK 0.55 0.57 0.56 0.57 0.02 3.64 55                 5,261,813                    2,991,292.71  
ZENITHBANK 17.00 17.10 17.00 17.00 0.00 0.00 449               74,490,714             1,266,693,496.95  
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Compliance Status Indicator (CSI) codes   

CSI Codes Code Name 

BLS Below Listing Standard   

MRF Missed Regulatory Filing   

DWL Delisting Watch-list 

DIP Delisting in Progress 

AWR Awaiting Regulatory Approval 

RST Restructuring. 

BMF Below Listing Standard and Missed Regulatory Filing 

BAA Below Listing Standard and Awaiting Regulatory Approval 

BRS Below Listing Standard and Restructuring 

MRS Missed Regulatory Filing and Restructuring 

BMR Below Listing Standard, Missed Regulatory Filing   and Restructuring 

 


